
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

52 

24 

11 

90 

08 

19 

108 

55 

01 

79 

30 

20 

81 

23 

21 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Chris Scharnow 

Paul Farmer 

Robert Wright 

Mark Defer 

John Robinson II 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Keith Joslyn 

James Morgan 

Daniel Thorogood 

Donnie Isley 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Raymond Carmody 

Russell Fredericks 

William Styczynski 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 

1:22.511 

1:23.492 

1:23.977 

1:24.039 

1:24.325 

1:27.463 

1:27.473 

1:27.712 

1:28.742 

1:29.643 

1:41.080 

1:42.518 

1:42.791 

1:42.834 

1:43.196 

Diff 

0.981 

1.466 

1.528 

1.814 

4.952 

4.962 

5.201 

6.231 

7.132 

18.569 

20.007 

20.280 

20.323 

20.685 

Gap 

0.981 

0.485 

0.062 

0.286 

3.138 

0.010 

0.239 

1.030 

0.901 

11.437 

1.438 

0.273 

0.043 

0.362 

Best Speed 

100.350 

99.171 

98.598 

98.526 

98.192 

94.669 

94.658 

94.400 

93.304 

92.366 

81.915 

80.766 

80.552 

80.518 

80.236 

In Lap 

10 

7 

8 

12 

10 

6 

10 

3 

12 

12 

6 

10 

5 

12 

8 

2nd Best 

1:22.837 

1:23.498 

1:24.047 

1:24.083 

1:24.333 

1:27.616 

1:27.530 

1:28.071 

1:29.167 

1:30.186 

1:42.299 

1:42.678 

1:42.791 

1:43.021 

1:43.401 

2nd Lap 

3 

6 

6 

11 

14 

5 

15 

2 

10 

11 

3 

14 

12 

8 

10 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

MHR 

NEO 

CFR 

Bucc 

WNY 

FLA 

FLA 

CCR 

PHL 

GLN 

FLA 

CHI 

City ST 

Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Wilton CT 

Valatie NY 

Aurora OH 

Saint Cloud FL 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Grand Island NY 

lighthouse point FL 

Miami FL 

Fletcher NC 

Mount Bethel PA 

Horseheads NY 

Northport NY 

Downers Grove IL 

 

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 3 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 13:37:06 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/5/2024 01:40 PM 


